501913627 05/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Bivans	04/19/2012
Kenneth Corwin	04/18/2012
Troy P. Lindke	04/18/2012
Michael Hungerford	04/10/2012
Scott C. Ofslager	04/18/2012
Jason Maine	04/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma International General Medical Apparatus, LLC
Street Address:	711 Park Avenue
City:	Medina
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13364007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366 Phone: 7166261564

Email: kbruno@ldealawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501913627

Correspondent Name: Chester Paul Maliszewski

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 2: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC
Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIMP111US

PATENT

REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0982

JF \$40.00 15564007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen R. Bruno
Total Attachments: 2 source=SIMP111US_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIMP111US_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0983

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention ______ (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Assignee Information

	olgina international Gener	Sigma International General Medical Apparatus, LLC		
Address (line 1) 711 Park Avenue	711 Park Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
City	Medina	State	New York	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	14103	
		Title of Invention:		
PRESSU	RESENSING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD	FOR AN INFUSION PUMP		
<u> </u>				
This is	an Assignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
	United States of America rights, title an	d interest in the invention		
x Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
▼ United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/364,#07				
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 01, 2012				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).			
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Mathew Bivans	4534 Peet Street, Middleport, New York 14165
Kenneth Corwin	12 Emilia Circle, Rochester, New York 14606
Troy P. Lindke	7728 Wheeler Rd., Gasport, New York 14067
Michael Hungerford	381 Eric Rd., Medina, New York 14103
Scott C. Ofslager	17 North Clinton St., Albion, New York 14411
Jason Maine	545 Clarkson-Hamlin Townline Rd., Hamlin, New York 14464
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
W	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

SIMPTITUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariza	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Mame Name	Signature/Date
Mother Bivans	12/2/20° 04/14/2012
Kenneth Corwin	1/24 St. 1. Louise 1/18/2012
Troy P. Lindke	4/18/129
Michael Hungerford	1224 J. F. 4 10 112
Scott C. Ofslager	200 CON 4/16/12
Jason Maine	14 ' 140

Page 2 of 2